505710635 10/07/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5757445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
			Name			E	Execution Date	
JOHN R. EARLE						09/	25/2019	
	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	FIRE	FIRE SYSTEM CONSULTING PLUS, INC.						
Street Address:	5511 0	5511 GLOUCESTER STREET						
City:	CHUR	CHURCHTON						
State/Country:	MARY	LAND	1					
Postal Code:	20733	20733						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2						
Property Type	Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		61140	61140135					
Application Number:		1265	5052					
	DATA	(410)	004 0014					
Fax Number:	be sent t	• /	234-2314 e-mail address first; if that is (uns	ucce	esful it v	vill he sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:			596402					
Email:			ENTS@WTPLAW.COM		_			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:):		TEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON EN SAINT PAUL STREET	N, LI	-2			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		-	IMORE, MARYLAND 21202-16	36				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		080577.00002						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. HINDAH WEISSBROT						
SIGNATURE:			/j. hindah weissbrot/					
DATE SIGNED:		10/07/2019						
Total Attachments: 2								
source=Assignment#pa	-							
ource=Assignment#pa	ge2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John R. Earle, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 5511 Gloucester Street, Churchton, Maryland 20733 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the Inventions set forth in the following:

United States Provisional Patent Application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING FIRE PUMP FULL CAPACITY FLOW filed on December 23, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 61/140,135;

United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING FIRE PUMP FULL CAPACITY FLOW, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2009 and assigned serial number 12/655,052;

(the "Applications").

WHEREAS, Fire System Consulting Plus, Inc., a Maryland Corporation having a place of business at 5511 Gloucester Street, Churchton, Maryland 20733 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications, and to any letters patent in regard to the Inventions listed above that may be granted therefor in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications, for the entire world, including (without limitation) the United States and all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Applications, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in obtaining and Inventions. sustaining any or all Letters Patent, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent solely, in accordance with this Assignment, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rights, title and interest therein.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Inventions, and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date written below.

9-25-19

Date:

John R. Earle

0.77

10194129